30” MICROWAVE OVEN
OVER-THE-RANGE MICROWAVE
CODE ID
F4OTR30S1
VENTILATION
Ventilation Fan Speed:
Turbo/High/Low/Off (Max. 450 CFM)
Ventilation type available: Front/Top/Rear
1 Charcoal Filter / 2 Air Filters
MICROWAVE FUNCTIONS
4 Sensor Cook Menu (Frozen Entrée,
Frozen Vegetable, Reheat, Potato)
2 Programmed Cook (Beverage, Popcorn)
4 Soften/Melt Menu (Butter, Chocolate,
Icecream, Cheese)
6 Convenience Features (Turntable On-Off,
Clock, Keep Warm, Time Cook, Power
Level, Defrost (Time/Weight))
Express Cook (1~6 minutes)
Kitchen timer (plus Sound On/Off for
3-sec holding)
FEATURES
10 Power Levels
White LED Display & Digital Clock
99-Minutes, 99-Second Digital Timer
LED lighting
Recessed Cavity Type
Child-Safe Lock-Out Feature
Display On/Off (controlled via Clock key)
Removable Glass Turntable for complete,
even cooking
Family Size
Touch Controls
Sensor Cook
Express Cook
Power Selection
Child Safety Lock
STAINLESS STEEL
FINISHING
30” MICROWAVE OVEN
OVER-THE-RANGE MICROWAVE
CODE ID F4OTR30S1 - 30” MICROWAVE OVEN
MW Types Turn Table/ Recessed Cavity
Finish Stainless Steel
CONTROLS
Control System Electronic - Touch Control
Display & Digital Clock White LED
CAPACITIES
Cavity Size ( cu.ft ) 1.8
TT Diameter 12.8”( Ø325 mm )
FEATURES
Timer 99 min. 99 sec. ( plus Sound On/Off for 3 sec holding )
Power Selection 10 levels
Charcoal Filter 1
Air Filters 2
Ventilation Type Available  Front/ Top/ Rear
Ventilation Fan Speed Turbo/ High/ Low/ Off ( Max. 450 CFM )
Sensor Cook Menu 4 ( Frozen Entrée, Frozen Vegetable, Reheat, Potato )
Programmed Cook 2 ( Beverage, Popcorn )
Soften/ Melt Menu 4 ( Butter, Chocolate, Icecream, Cheese )
Defrost Time/ Weight
Keep Warm Yes
Chrome Rack 1 ea
Oven Light 1 LED ( On/ Off )
CookTop Light 1 LED ( On/ Off )
Turnable On/ Off
Display On/ Off Clock key
Security Child-Safe Lock-Out Feature
Express Cook 1~6 minutes
Extra Seconds +30 sec.
TECHNICAL FEATURES
Supply Voltage, V/Hz 120V/ 60Hz
Rated Current, A 2.2 A
Noise Level, dBA 44
DIMENSIONS
Cavity Dimension (W*D*H) 20.6" * 14.9" * 10.0"
Exterior Dimension (W*D*H) 29.9" * 15.9" * 16.3"
Carton Dimension (W*D*H) 33.3" * 18.8" * 20.3"
Net Weight / Gross Weight 51.1 lbs / 64.1 lbs
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
Use & Care Manual / Installation Manual English / Frech